
0730

0815

0930

1025

1030-1100

1105-1115

1125

1220

1225-1245

1250

1300

1315-1320

1325-1400

1400-1410

1410

1450

1510

1520

The National Archives' reference PREM 49/118

SECRET - PERSONAL S /197

MONDAY 13 OCTOBER 1997

Depart No.10

Depart RAF Northolt

Arrive RAF Aldergrove. Depart by helicopter

Arrive Seagate Technology, Springtown Industrial Estate,

Londonderry

Official welcome, tour of facilities, R&D demonstration

Private meeting with John Hume MP

Depart Seagate Technology by car/helicopter

Arrive Mahon Road Barracks, Portadown

Meeting with Army and Royal Ulster Constabulary personnel

Depart by car

Arrive Craigavon Borough Council Offices

Visit Welfare to Work Seminar

Buffet lunch with invited guests (EU Partnerships etc) and

opportunity to say a few words

Private meeting with David Trimble MP

Depart by car/helicopter

Arrive Castle Buildings

Meeting with Alliance Party

Meeting with Labour Party

SECRET - PERSONAL



The National Archives' reference PREM 49/118

SECRET - PERSONAL

-2 -

1530 Meeting with NI Women’s Coalition

1540 Meeting with PUP

1550 Meeting with Sinn Fein

1600 Meeting with SDLP

1610 Meeting with UDP

1620 Meeting with UUP

1630 Meeting with Irish officials

1640 Meeting with Talks staff

1700 Depart Castle Buildings by car

1710 Arrive Connswater Shopping Centre, Belfast

1715 Walkabout in Shopping Centre

1735 Meeting with Peter Robinson MP

1750 Depart by car

1820 Depart RAF Aldergrove

1935 Arrive RAF Northolt

2020 Arrive No.10

[F Monday 13 October mrm]

SECRET - PERSONAL


