S

MONDAY 13 OCTOBER 1997

0730	Depart No.10
0815	Depart RAF Northolt
0930	Arrive RAF Aldergrove. Depart by helicopter
1025	Arrive Seagate Technology, Springtown Industrial Estate, Londonderry
1030-1100	Official welcome, tour of facilities, R&D demonstration
1105-1115	Private meeting with John Hume MP
1125	Depart Seagate Technology by car/helicopter
1220	Arrive Mahon Road Barracks, Portadown
1225-1245	Meeting with Army and Royal Ulster Constabulary personnel
1250	Depart by car
1250 1300	Depart by car Arrive Craigavon Borough Council Offices
1300	Arrive Craigavon Borough Council Offices
1300 1315-1320	Arrive Craigavon Borough Council Offices Visit Welfare to Work Seminar Buffet lunch with invited guests (EU Partnerships etc) and
1300 1315-1320 1325-1400	Arrive Craigavon Borough Council Offices Visit Welfare to Work Seminar Buffet lunch with invited guests (EU Partnerships etc) and opportunity to say a few words
1300 1315-1320 1325-1400 1400-1410	Arrive Craigavon Borough Council Offices Visit Welfare to Work Seminar Buffet lunch with invited guests (EU Partnerships etc) and opportunity to say a few words Private meeting with David Trimble MP
1300 1315-1320 1325-1400 1400-1410 1410	Arrive Craigavon Borough Council Offices Visit Welfare to Work Seminar Buffet lunch with invited guests (EU Partnerships etc) and opportunity to say a few words Private meeting with David Trimble MP Depart by car/helicopter

SECRET - PERSONAL

- 2 -

1530	Meeting with NI Women's Coalition
1540	Meeting with PUP
1550	Meeting with Sinn Fein
1600	Meeting with SDLP
1610	Meeting with UDP
1620	Meeting with UUP
1630	Meeting with Irish officials
1640	Meeting with Talks staff
1700	Depart Castle Buildings by car
1710	Arrive Connswater Shopping Centre, Belfast
1715	Walkabout in Shopping Centre
1735	Meeting with Peter Robinson MP
1750	Depart by car
1820	Depart RAF Aldergrove
1935	Arrive RAF Northolt
2020	Arrive No.10

[F Monday 13 October mrm]